

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.06.26
17:02:36
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14963 OF 2025
IN
COMM SUIT (L) NO.14939 OF 2025

Unity Small Financial Bank Ltd.

...Applicant /
Defendant No.1

In the matter between
Rare Asset Reconstruction Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Unity Small Finance Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Anand Mohan i/b. Naik Naik and Co. for the Defendant No.1.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 26TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Defendant No.1 has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application which was to be filed within a period of two weeks from the Order dated 9th May, 2025.

3. The learned Advocate appearing for the Defendants states that Affidavit in Reply has been served on the other side.

4. In view thereof, extension of time is granted. Defendant No.1 shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before 27th June, 2025.

5. The Plaintiff shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week from today.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]