

In

Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited
V/S

Unity Small Finance Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv Khushboo Acharya, Adv Esha Gor, Adv Pranjali Khemnari,
i/b. Ritesh Kesarwani, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Anand Mohan, a/w Komal Joshi and Tanish Bhandari, i/b.
Naik Naik and Co., for D.No.1.

Ms. Ankita Singhanian, a/w Adv Pratiksha Udeshi, a/w Adv.
Nikhita Mathuria, i/b, Cygnus Legal, for D.No.2.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/10/2025

(ASSOCIATE)