

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 14963 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 34610 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT(L) NO. 14939 OF 2025**

Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
vs.
Unity Small Finance Bank Limited ... Defendant

Ms. Dhurva Gandhi, Ms. Khushboo Acharya, Ms. Esha Gor, Ms. Pranjali Khemnari i/b. Mr. Ritesh Kesarwani for Plaintiff/Applicant.
Ms. Ankita Singhania, Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Ms. Riya Tembhare i/b. Cygnus Legal for Defendant No.2 (CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited).
Mr. Anand Mohan a/w. Ms. Komal Joshi and Mr. Tanish Bhandari i/b. Naik Naik and Co., for Defendant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 34610 OF 2025

1. Learned counsels for the defendants seeks two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Reply to be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned advocate for the plaintiff.

2. The suit and the interim applications for interim relief filed by the plaintiff are still on lodging number. Learned advocate for the plaintiff shall take steps within two weeks to get the applications and the suit registered.
3. Stand over to 1st December 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)