

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34610 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14963 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 14939 OF 2025**

Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Unity Small Finance Bank Limited and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Khushboo Acharya a/w Esha Gor i/b Ritesh Kesarwani for the
Plaintiff/Applicant.

Ms. Nikhita Mathuria i/b Cygnus Legal for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on board in view of the production praecipe submitted on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks extension of two weeks to take steps to get the suit and the interim application registered.
3. Time is granted as prayed.
4. Time to file reply to the interim application by the defendants

is also extended by four weeks.

5. Stand over to 5th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)